Product: 10GX24
10GX Category 6A Enhanced Cable, 4 Pair, U/UTP, LSZH
Product Description
10GX Category 6A Enhanced Premise Horizontal Cable (625MHz), 4 Pair, 23 AWG Solid Bare Copper Conductors, U/UTP, Haloarrest® LSZH Jacket
Technical Specifications
Product Overview
Suitable Applications: Premise Horizontal Cable, Ethernet up to 10GBASE-T, HDBaseT, PoE++, PoE+, PoE
Patent: This product has one or more applicable patents. More information on patents can be found at https://www.belden.com/resources/patents.

CENELEC Compliance: Segregation class according EN50174-2 = a
European Directive
Compliance: EU Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS 2 amendment), REACH, EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), EU Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE), REACH: 2020-01-16
APAC Compliance: China RoHS II (GB/T 26572-2011)
Other Standard
Compliance(s): Verified Channel/Category 6A
Plenum Number: 10GX13
Non-Plenum Number: 10GX12
Product Notes
Notes: Electrical values are expected performance based on cable testing and representative performance within a typical Belden system. Values above 625 MHz are for Engineering
Information Only. 0.295" Cable Dimension per TIA 6@1 Equivalent Diameter. Print Includes Descending Footage/Meter Markings from Max. Put-Up Length to 0.
History
Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.554 Revision Date: 02-17-2022
Variants
Item # Color Putup Type Length UPC/EAN
10GX24.10305 Black Reel 305 m 8719605000224
10GX24.06305 Blue Reel 305 m 8719605000156
10GX24 0061000 Blue Reel 1,000 ft 612825061854
10GX24.08305 Gray Reel 305 m 8719605000194
10GX24.08500 Gray Reel 500 m 8719605125149
10GX24.07305 Purple Reel 305 m 8719605000170
10GX24.07500 Purple Reel 500 m 8719605000187
10GX24 0071000 Purple Reel 1,000 ft 612825061830
10GX24.071000 Purple Reel 1,000 m 8719605000163
10GX24.09305 White Reel 305 m 8719605000200
10GX24.09500 White Reel 500 m 8719605000217
10GX24 0091000 White Reel 1,000 ft 612825061847
10GX24.04305 Yellow Reel 305 m 8719605000149
10GX24 0041000 Yellow Reel 1,000 ft 612825061861
10GX24.041525 Yellow Reel 1,525 m 8719605173232
© 2022 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.
Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described here in are subject to error or omission and to change without
notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.